

**Uma Nanda vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 7619 of 2023**

11.10.2023 Present: Mr. Peeyush Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

M/s Rupinder Singh Thakur and Pushpinder Jaswal,
Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Sumit Sharma,
Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1-State.

CWP No. 7619 of 2023 & CMP No. 14465 of 2023

Notice. Mr. Pushpinder Singh Jaswal, learned
Additional Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of
respondent No.1. Notice be issued to respondent No.2,
returnable for 28.11.2023, on taking steps within one week.
Reply on behalf of respondent No.1, be filed by the next date of
hearing.

List on **28.11.2023**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

October 11, 2023
(*Vinod*)