

Uma Nanda vs. State of HP and others

CWP No. 7619 of 2023

28.11.2023 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Peeyush Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

M/s Rupinder Singh and Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate Generals with M/s Rohit Sharma and Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for respondent No. 1-State.

As per report of the Registry, steps not taken for service of respondents No. 2 and 3. As prayed for, let the needful be done within a period of two days and thereafter, notice be issued to said respondents, returnable for 09.01.2024.

Reply to the petition by respondent No. 1, as prayed for, be also filed in the meanwhile.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

November 28, 2023  
*(narender)*