

Uma Nanda vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and others

CWP No. 7619 of 2023

09.01.2024 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Peeyush Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy AG, for the respondents-State.

Mr. A.K. Sharma, Advocate for respondent No. 3 (MOA filed).

Mr. A.K. Sharma, learned Counsel has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No. 3. Reply by the respondents, as prayed for, be filed within six weeks.

Power of attorney on behalf of respondents No. 3 be also filed in the meanwhile.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

January 09, 2024
(narender)