

Uma Nanda Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No. 7619 of 2023

25.07.2024 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Dalip K. Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Avni Kochhar, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. A.K.Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3

Learned Deputy Advocate General submits that respondent No.2 shall adopt the reply filed by respondent No.3. She further submits that respondent No.1 be granted three weeks' time to file reply.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks three weeks' time to file rejoinder to the reply already on record. List thereafter.

CMP No. 12084 of 2024

The application is disposed of with a direction to file translated copies of the documents in issue before the next date of hearing.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

July 25, 2024
(R.Atal)