

Uma Nanda Vs. State & Ors.

CWP No. 7619/2023

16.09.2024 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General & Mr. Sanjay Dutt Vasudeva, Ms. Leena Guleria, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents/State.

Mr. A.K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

CMP No. 14465/2023

Dismissed as not pressed at this stage.

CWP No. 7619/2023

Reply on behalf of respondent No.1 be filed within four weeks.

List thereafter.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

16th September, 2024 (rohit)