

Uma Nanda v. State of Himachal Pradesh and Ors.

CWP No. 7619 of 2023

14.11.2024 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the State.

Ms. Aditi Rana, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Reply on behalf of respondent No.3 as well as rejoinder thereto, are on record. Leaned Additional Advocate General states that he has instructions to adopt reply filed by respondent No.1 on behalf of respondent No.3. Ordered accordingly.

On the request of learned counsel for respondent No.3, list after three weeks.

November 14, 2024

manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**