

Uma Nanda vs. State of HP and others

CWP No. 7619 of 2023

16.06.2025 Present: Mr. Peeyush Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. A.K. Sharma, Advocate for respondent No. 3.

On the request of learned Counsel for respondent No. 3, list on 08.07.2025. In the meanwhile, learned Assistant Advocate General to have instructions as to whether any enquiry has been held in terms of order passed by the Principal Secretary, Town and Country Planning and if yes, then what was the fate thereof.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

June 16, 2025
(narender)