

Uma Nanda vs. State of H.P. and others

CWP No. 7619 of 2023

08.07.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General for respondents-State.

Mr. A.K. Sharma, Advocate for respondent No. 3.

Learned Additional Advocate General in terms of the instructions imparted to him informs the Court that an enquiry has been conducted in terms of the order passed by the Principal Secretary, Town and Country Planning. If that is so, then let a copy thereof be placed on record and also supplied to learned Counsel for the petitioner. Petitioner may respond to the same within two weeks.

List on 28.07.2025.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 08, 2025
(narender)