

Uma Nanda Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.7619 of 2023

28.07.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. A.K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted two days' time to place on record the Inquiry Report.

As prayed for, list for consideration on **06.08.2025.**

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 28, 2025
(Rishi)