

**Smt. Uma Nanda Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 7619 of 2023.**

06.08.2025 Present: Mr. Peeyush Verma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 & 2.
Mr. Sanjeev Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Learned Additional Advocate General has taken the Court through the Inquiry regarding refusal for planning permission, however, this Court is of the considered view that the Inquiry lacks the material as to what negligence was committed by the Secretary and Junior Engineer concerned. Let this issue be spelled out in detail by way of an Affidavit of Additional Director, Urban Development, Himachal Pradesh.

Let needful be done, within a period of two weeks.

List on **26.08.2025**.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

August 06, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)