

Smt. Uma Nanda vs. State of H.P. and others

**CWP No. 7619 of 2023**

26.08.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.  
Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Addl. Advocate General for respondents-State.  
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Sanjeev Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Order dated 06.08.2025 not complied with. As prayed for, let the same be complied with in letter and spirit within two weeks.

List on 18.09.2025.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

August 26, 2025  
(narender)