

**Uma Nanda v. State of H.P. & Ors.  
CWP No.7619 of 2023**

**18.09.2025** Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Sanjeev Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

***CMP No.18792 of 2025***

This application is disposed of by taking on record the documents appended with the petition.

***CWP No.7619 of 2023***

Affidavit has not been filed by the Officer, in terms of the previous order. More time prayed for. Let needful be done by the next date of hearing.

List on 28.10.2025.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

September 18, 2025  
(Vinod)