

**Uma Nanda v. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No.7619 of 2023**

28.10.2025 Present: Mr. Peeyush Verma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. A.K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that fresh affidavit stands filed yesterday. Registry is directed to place the same on record, if in order. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

October 28, 2025
(*Vinod*)