

Uma Nanda vs State of H.P. and others

**CWP No. 7619 of 2023**

21.11.2025 Present: Mr. Peeyush Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate General for the respondents-State.

Mr. A.K. Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. A.K. Sharma, Advocate for respondent No. 3.

Affidavit stands filed by the Managing Director of HIMFED in compliance to order dated 06.08.2025. Learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner submits that two weeks time be granted to peruse the same and file rebuttal thereto, if any.

List on 17.12.2025.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

November 21, 2025  
(narender)