

**Uma Nanda Vs. State & Ors.**

**CWP No. 7619/2023**

06.04.2026 Present: Mr. Peeyush Verma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. L.N. Sharma and Mr. Vishwadeep Sharma, Additional Advocates General, for respondents-State.

Mr. A.K. Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.3.

Learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner submits that no rebuttal to the compliance is intended to be filed.

List for consideration after three weeks.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge**

6<sup>th</sup> April, 2026 (Rohit)